Clean Water Fund Projects 2024

Partner

Aitkin County SWCD

Anoka Conservation District
Becker SWCD
Becker SWCD
Carlton SWCD

Carnelian Marine Watershed District
Carnelian Marine Watershed District

Carnelian Marine Watershed District

Carver SWCD

Cass SWCD

City of Minneapolis

City of St. Louis Park

City of St. Paul

City of St. Paul

City of St. Paul

City of Winona
Cottonwood SWCD

Crow Wing SWCD

Crow Wing SWCD

Dodge SWCD

East Otter tail SWCD

East Otter tail SWCD
Fillmore SWCD

Kanabec SWCD
Koochiching SWCD
Koochiching SWCD

Lake SWCD

Lake SWCD

Lake of the Woods SWCD
Lake of the Woods SWCD
Middle St. Croix WMO
Mower SWCD

North Fork Crow River WD
North St. Louis SWCD
North St. Louis SWCD

Project

Individual Placement

Rum River Cedar Revetments

Ottertail River Watershed Phosphorous Reduction
Individual Placement

City of Cromwell Rain Garden Maintenance

196th Street Bioretention Basin on Big Marine Lake
Bliss Addition Raingardens

Arcola Mills

Carver Shoreline Program

Individual Placement

Minneapolis Neighborhood Raingarden Program
St. Louis Park Neighborhood Raingarden Program
Lilydale Clean Water Projects

CRWD Clean Water Projects

RWMWD Clean Water Projects

Winona Bluff Ravine & Creek Stabilization

Urban Trees for Wellhead and Surface Water Protection

Installing for the Future, Looking at the Past
Individual Placement

Individual Placement

Shoreline Restorations

Individual Placement

Individual Placement

Individual Placement

Individual Placement

Riparian Native Forest Restoration

Tree Planting for Increased Biodiversity
Individual Placement

Lake of the Woods Shoreline Cleanup "Keep It Clean"
Individual Placement

Lake St. Croix & Perro Creek Buffer Restoration
Cedar River watershed improvements
Individual Placement

Individual Placement

Individual Placement

Contact Project
Hours

Veronica Lundquist 900
Kris Larson 1000
Logan Riedel 400
Logan Riedel 450
Melanie Bomier 100
Cameron Blake 200
Cameron Blake 400
Cameron Blake 200
Seth Ristow 400
Dana Gutzmann 900
Paul Chellsen 450
Erick Francis 800
Adam Robbins 450
Adam Robbins 850
Adam Robbins 800
John Howard 400
David Bucklin 200
Jenny Sherren 1000
Jenny Sherren 900
Melissa DeVetter 450
Pete Guck 400
Darren Newville 450
Riley Buley 900
Deanna Pomije 450
Pam Tomevi 450
James Aasen 250
Tara Solem 500
Tara Solem 450
Mike Hirst 200
Corryn Trask 450
Matt Downing 600
Tim Ruzek 500
Amanda Craft 450
Becca Reiss 900
Becca Reiss 900

Total Project
Expenses
$36,000.00

$40,000.00
$16,000.00
$18,000.00

$4,000.00

$8,000.00
$16,000.00

$8,000.00
$16,000.00
$36,000.00
$18,000.00
$32,000.00
$18,000.00
$34,000.00
$32,000.00
$16,000.00

$8,000.00
$40,000.00
$36,000.00
$18,000.00
$16,000.00
$18,000.00
$36,000.00
$18,000.00
$18,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$18,000.00

$8,000.00
$18,000.00
$24,000.00
$20,000.00
$18,000.00
$36,000.00
$36,000.00



Olmsted County
Pennington SWCD
Pennington SWCD
Ramsey SWCD
Rice Creek WD
Ramsey SWCD
Ramsey SWCD
Scott SWCD

Scott SWCD
Stearns SWCD

Warroad WD SWCD

Winona SWCD

Water Quality Improvement Projects
Pennington Sportsman's Club

Individual Placement

Individual Placement

Locke Lake Raingarden Revitalization
Individual Placement

Individual Placement

Stream Stabilization Projects in Scott County
Individual Placement

Establishing more than deep roots

Reduce Streambank Erosion in West Branch of Warroad River

Trout Run Creek Easement Prescribed Burns

Lonnie Hebl
Bryanna Grefthen
Peter Nelson
Justin Townsend
Abby Tekiela
Justin Townsend
Justin Townsend
Megan Darley
Megan Darley
Dennis Fuchs
Keith Landin

Amanda Gentry

1600
250
1700
1700
400
900
900
400
900
1500
750

50

30,150

$64,000.00
$10,000.00
$68,000.00
$68,000.00
$16,000.00
$36,000.00
$36,000.00
$16,000.00
$36,000.00
$60,000.00
$30,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,206,000.00
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