Partner	Project	Contact	Project Hours	Total Project Expenses
Aitkin County SWCD	Individual Placement	Veronica Lundquist	900	\$36,000.00
Anoka Conservation District	Rum River Cedar Revetments	Kris Larson	1000	\$40,000.00
Becker SWCD	Ottertail River Watershed Phosphorous Reduction	Logan Riedel	400	\$16,000.00
Becker SWCD	Individual Placement	Logan Riedel	450	\$18,000.00
Carlton SWCD	City of Cromwell Rain Garden Maintenance	Melanie Bomier	100	\$4,000.00
Carnelian Marine Watershed District	196th Street Bioretention Basin on Big Marine Lake	Cameron Blake	200	\$8,000.00
Carnelian Marine Watershed District	Bliss Addition Raingardens	Cameron Blake	400	\$16,000.00
Carnelian Marine Watershed District	Arcola Mills	Cameron Blake	200	\$8,000.00
Carver SWCD	Carver Shoreline Program	Seth Ristow	400	\$16,000.00
Cass SWCD	Individual Placement	Dana Gutzmann	900	\$36,000.00
City of Minneapolis	Minneapolis Neighborhood Raingarden Program	Paul Chellsen	450	\$18,000.00
City of St. Louis Park	St. Louis Park Neighborhood Raingarden Program	Erick Francis	800	\$32,000.00
City of St. Paul	Lilydale Clean Water Projects	Adam Robbins	450	\$18,000.00
City of St. Paul	CRWD Clean Water Projects	Adam Robbins	850	\$34,000.00
City of St. Paul	RWMWD Clean Water Projects	Adam Robbins	800	\$32,000.00
City of Winona	Winona Bluff Ravine & Creek Stabilization	John Howard	400	\$16,000.00
Cottonwood SWCD	Urban Trees for Wellhead and Surface Water Protection	David Bucklin	200	\$8,000.00
Crow Wing SWCD	Installing for the Future, Looking at the Past	Jenny Sherren	1000	\$40,000.00
Crow Wing SWCD	Individual Placement	Jenny Sherren	900	\$36,000.00
Dodge SWCD	Individual Placement	Melissa DeVetter	450	\$18,000.00
East Otter tail SWCD	Shoreline Restorations	Pete Guck	400	\$16,000.00
East Otter tail SWCD	Individual Placement	Darren Newville	450	\$18,000.00
Fillmore SWCD	Individual Placement	Riley Buley	900	\$36,000.00
Kanabec SWCD	Individual Placement	Deanna Pomije	450	\$18,000.00
Koochiching SWCD	Individual Placement	Pam Tomevi	450	\$18,000.00
Koochiching SWCD	Riparian Native Forest Restoration	James Aasen	250	\$10,000.00
Lake SWCD	Tree Planting for Increased Biodiversity	Tara Solem	500	\$20,000.00
Lake SWCD	Individual Placement	Tara Solem	450	\$18,000.00
Lake of the Woods SWCD	Lake of the Woods Shoreline Cleanup "Keep It Clean"	Mike Hirst	200	\$8,000.00
Lake of the Woods SWCD	Individual Placement	Corryn Trask	450	\$18,000.00
Middle St. Croix WMO	Lake St. Croix & Perro Creek Buffer Restoration	Matt Downing	600	\$24,000.00
Mower SWCD	Cedar River watershed improvements	Tim Ruzek	500	\$20,000.00
North Fork Crow River WD	Individual Placement	Amanda Craft	450	\$18,000.00
North St. Louis SWCD	Individual Placement	Becca Reiss	900	\$36,000.00
North St. Louis SWCD	Individual Placement	Becca Reiss	900	\$36,000.00

			30,150	\$1,206,000.00
Winona SWCD	Trout Run Creek Easement Prescribed Burns	Amanda Gentry	50	\$2,000.00
Warroad WD SWCD	Reduce Streambank Erosion in West Branch of Warroad River	Keith Landin	750	\$30,000.00
Stearns SWCD	Establishing more than deep roots	Dennis Fuchs	1500	\$60,000.00
Scott SWCD	Individual Placement	Megan Darley	900	\$36,000.00
Scott SWCD	Stream Stabilization Projects in Scott County	Megan Darley	400	\$16,000.00
Ramsey SWCD	Individual Placement	Justin Townsend	900	\$36,000.00
Ramsey SWCD	Individual Placement	Justin Townsend	900	\$36,000.00
Rice Creek WD	Locke Lake Raingarden Revitalization	Abby Tekiela	400	\$16,000.00
Ramsey SWCD	Individual Placement	Justin Townsend	1700	\$68,000.00
Pennington SWCD	Individual Placement	Peter Nelson	1700	\$68,000.00
Pennington SWCD	Pennington Sportsman's Club	Bryanna Grefthen	250	\$10,000.00
Olmsted County	Water Quality Improvement Projects	Lonnie Hebl	1600	\$64,000.00